

IMPORTANT NOTICE DATED: 3/1/2019
NOTICE OF AMENDMENTS TO CIMB CLICKS TERMS AND CONDITIONS

We wish to inform you that CIMB Clicks Terms and Conditions have been varied, amended and new clauses incorporated as set out in the below table and shall take effect and be binding with effect from 24/1/2019.

A tabulation of the revised clauses is as follows:

CIMB Clicks Terms and Conditions

- Addition on Clause 20.2A
- Deletion of Clause 20.2.2
- Renumbering of Clause 20.2.3, 20.2.4, 20.2.5, 20.2.6, 20.2.7, 20.2.8, 20.2.9 & 20.2.10

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
20.2A	Nil	20.2A In the event you do not log on to CIMB Clicks for a continuous period of 180 days from the last date of your successful log on to CIMB Clicks, your CIMB Clicks access will be deemed inactive and CIMB Bank or CIMB Islamic Bank may suspend your access to CIMB Clicks without further notice to you.
20.2.2	20.2.2 You have not log on to CIMB Clicks for a continuous period of 24 months from the last date of your successful log on to CIMB Clicks;	Nil
20.2.3	20.2.3 You breach any term, condition or provision of this Agreement or laid down by any legal, regulatory or other authority or body relevant hereto;	20.2.2 You breach any term, condition or provision of this Agreement or laid down by any legal, regulatory or other authority or body relevant hereto;
20.2.4	20.2.4 If you fail to pay any charges Fees or Charges or Taxes when due;	20.2.3 If you fail to pay any charges Fees or Charges or Taxes when due;
20.2.5	20.2.5 If you have provided CIMB Bank or CIMB Islamic Bank with false or incomplete information for your access to or use of CIMB Clicks;	20.2.4 If you have provided CIMB Bank or CIMB Islamic Bank with false or incomplete information for your access to or use of CIMB Clicks;
20.2.6	20.2.6 If you become, threaten or resolve to become or is in jeopardy of becoming subject to any form of insolvency administration; 20.2.7 If, in CIMB Bank's or CIMB Islamic Bank's opinion, it is in the public interest to do so;	20.2.5 If you become, threaten or resolve to become or is in jeopardy of becoming subject to any form of insolvency administration; 20.2.7 If, in CIMB Bank's or CIMB Islamic Bank's opinion, it is in the public interest to do so;
20.2.7	20.2.7 If, in CIMB Bank's or CIMB Islamic Bank's opinion, it is in the public interest to do so;	20.2.6 If, in CIMB Bank's or CIMB Islamic Bank's opinion, it is in the public interest to do so;

20.2.8	20.2.8 If, in CIMB Bank's or CIMB Islamic Bank's opinion, it is required to facilitate investigation on matters pertaining to suspected fraudulent or unauthorized usage; or.	20.2.7 If, in CIMB Bank's or CIMB Islamic Bank's opinion, it is required to facilitate investigation on matters pertaining to suspected fraudulent or unauthorized usage; or.
20.2.9	20.2.9 If CIMB Bank or CIMB Islamic Bank is notified and requested by any authority, including but not limited to Bank Negara Malaysia, the Royal Malaysia Police, the Government of Malaysia or any other statutory or governmental authorities ("the relevant authorities") to terminate, suspend or restrict your access to CIMB Clicks regardless of whether the relevant authorities have the legal or valid authority to so request CIMB Bank or CIMB Islamic Bank.	20.2.8 If CIMB Bank or CIMB Islamic Bank is notified and requested by any authority, including but not limited to Bank Negara Malaysia, the Royal Malaysia Police, the Government of Malaysia or any other statutory or governmental authorities ("the relevant authorities") to terminate, suspend or restrict your access to CIMB Clicks regardless of whether the relevant authorities have the legal or valid authority to so request CIMB Bank or CIMB Islamic Bank.
20.2.10	20.2.10 If, in CIMB Bank's or CIMB Islamic Bank's opinion, it is required to ensure or maintain the security of CIMB Clicks and its users.	20.2.9 If, in CIMB Bank's or CIMB Islamic Bank's opinion, it is required to ensure or maintain the security of CIMB Clicks and its users.

The revised CIMB Clicks Terms and Conditions can be found on our website at:
CIMB Clicks Revised T&C: [English](#) | [Bahasa Malaysia](#)

For further clarification, you may contact our Consumer Contact Centre at **+603 6204 7788**.

The Management
CIMB Bank Berhad